14 Temporary Service (19-CS) 6   50,207   N.A. 12,350   12,350   12,350
15 Lighting 4,819   3,947,867   N.A. 1,116,641   1,116,641   1,116,641
16 Total 3 16,799   751,078,714 1,151,682.7  69,111,289 69,111,289 69,111,289
17
18 Unbilled (prior/current mo.) (444,182)   (444,182)   (444,182)
19 2017 ACA under-recovery as accounted for in 2018 DSC-FBR 141,653   141,653   141,653
20 Total Retail 68,808,760 68,808,760 68,808,760
21 3rd Party Wholesale 2,142,184 2,142,184 2,142,184
22 305,461 305,461 305,461
23 Grand Total 71,256,405 71,256,405 71,256,405

1 Using historical billing units from 2017.
2 Reference Schedule A, pages 3 - 7.
3 Total number of consumers excludes Lighting. Total revenues exclude revenues from  wholesale LADS

customers.

SPEC RevReq 9-5-19 PSE 9/18/2019

Exhibit PSE-7
Page 3 of 7

Schedule A
Summary of Consumers, Energy Sales, and

Revenue Under Proposed Rates
(Continued)

 II.  Estimate of Pro Forma Test Year Revenue Under Proposed Rates
Billing Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Rate Class Determinants Units Rate Revenue Rate Revenue Rate Revenue
Residential Service (19-RS) ($) ($) ($)
General Use

Customer Charge 11,960 cons $14.97 2,148,539 $16.17 2,320,767 $17.37 2,492,995
Delivery Charge
   Summer (Jul-Oct) 47,033,092   kWh $0.13155 6,187,203 $0.13155 6,187,203 $0.13155 6,187,203
   Winter (Nov-Jun) 59,850,710 kWh $0.12055 7,215,003 $0.12055 7,215,003 $0.12055 7,215,003
Energy Cost Adjustment 106,883,802 kWh $0.00185 197,503   $0.00185 197,503 $0.00185 197,503
Property Tax Surcharge 106,883,802 kWh 426,444 426,444 426,444

16,174,693 16,346,921 16,519,148
Space Heating

Customer Charge 568 cons $14.97 101,976 $16.17 110,150 $17.37 118,324
Delivery Charge
   Summer - All kWh 1,491,709   kWh $0.13155 196,234 $0.13155 196,234 $0.13155 196,234
   Winter (Nov-Jun)
   Heating Block (800-5800 kWh) 1,461,515   kWh $0.10232 149,539 $0.10232 149,539 $0.10232 149,539
   Other 2,836,957 kWh $0.12055 341,995 $0.12055 341,995 $0.12055 341,995
Energy Cost Adjustment 5,790,181 kWh ($0.00114) (6,607)   ($0.00114) (6,607) ($0.00114) (6,607)
Property Tax Surcharge 5,790,181 kWh 22,650 22,650 22,650

805,788 813,962 822,136
General Service Small (19-GSS)

Customer Charge 2,521 cons $22.44 678,788 $22.44 678,788 $22.44 678,788
Delivery Charge
   Summer (Jul-Oct) 3,987,908   kWh $0.10916 435,320 $0.11100 442,658 $0.11284 449,996
   Winter (Nov-Jun) 7,364,670 kWh $0.09816 722,916 $0.10000 736,467 $0.10184 750,018
Energy Cost Adjustment 11,352,578 kWh $0.00066 7,500   $0.00066 7,500 $0.00066 7,500
Property Tax Surcharge 11,352,578 kWh 45,132 45,132 45,132

1,889,656 1,910,545 1,931,434
General Service Large (19-GSL)

Customer Charge 1,408 cons $41.46 700,715 $41.46 700,715 $41.46 700,715
Minimum Charge $698,310 $698,310 $698,310
Demand Charge per kW>9
   Summer (Jul-Oct) 144,146.8   kW $12.69 1,829,223 $12.69 1,829,223 $12.69 1,829,223
   Winter (Nov-Jun) 245,918.6   kW $10.69 2,628,869 $10.69 2,628,869 $10.69 2,628,869
Delivery Charge 130,420,192 kWh $0.08369 10,915,017 $0.08213 10,711,713 $0.08057 10,508,408
Energy Cost Adjustment 130,420,192 kWh $0.00090 117,605   $0.00090 117,605 $0.00090 117,605
Property Tax Surcharge 130,420,192 kWh 520,755 520,755 520,755

17,410,495 17,207,190 17,003,886
General Service Space Heating (Rider No. 1)

Customer Charge 61 cons $41.46 18,408 $41.46 18,408 $41.46 18,408
Demand Charge
   Summer (Jul-Oct) 4,801.3 kW $12.69 60,928 $12.69 60,928 $12.69 60,928
   Winter (Nov-Jun) 5,198.9 kW $10.69 55,576 $10.69 55,576 $10.69 55,576
Energy Charge

GSL 3,146,260   kWh $0.08369 263,314 $0.08369 263,314 $0.08369 263,314
Heating 1,867,714   kWh $0.07530 140,631 $0.07530 140,631 $0.07530 140,631

Energy Cost Adjustment 5,013,974 kWh $0.00049 2,441   $0.00049 2,441 $0.00049 2,441
Property Tax Surcharge 5,013,974 kWh 19,846 19,846 19,846

561,145 561,145 561,145

SPEC RevReq 9-5-19 PSE 9/18/2019

Exhibit PSE-7
Page 4 of 7

Schedule A
Summary of Consumers, Energy Sales, and

Revenue Under Proposed Rates
(Continued)

 II.  Estimate of Pro Forma Test Year Revenue Under Proposed Rates
Billing Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Rate Class Determinants Units Rate Revenue Rate Revenue Rate Revenue
Industrial Service (18-IS) ($) ($) ($)

Customer Charge 17 cons $102.15 20,736 $102.15 20,736 $102.15 20,736
Demand Charge per kW>10
   Summer (Jul-Oct) 35,252.1 kW $14.18 499,874 $14.18 499,874 $14.18 499,874
   Winter (Nov-Jun) 63,732.5   kW $11.18 712,529 $11.18 712,529 $11.18 712,529
Delivery Charge 30,481,488 kWh $0.07433 2,265,689 $0.07433 2,265,689 $0.07433 2,265,689
Energy Cost Adjustment 30,481,488 kWh $0.00039 11,874   $0.00039 11,874 $0.00039 11,874
Property Tax Surcharge 30,481,488 kWh 121,500 121,500 121,500

Feb-Dec /kWh $0.00407 3,632,202 3,632,202 3,632,202
Real -Time Pricing (13-RTP)

Customer Charge 1 cons $251.55 3,019 $251.55 3,019 $251.55 3,019
Delivery Charge 390,457 kWh $0.07814 30,509 $0.07814 30,509 $0.07814 30,509

33,528 33,528 33,528
Transmission Level Service (18-STR)

Service at 34.5 kV Voltage
Customer Charge 2   cons $116.52 2,796 $116.52 2,796 $116.52 2,796
Local Access Charge 3,733   kW $5.00 18,665 $5.00 18,665 $5.00 18,665
Delivery Energy Charge 2,374,220   kWh $0.001940 4,606 $0.001940 4,606 $0.001940 4,606
Property Tax Surcharge 2,374,220   kWh 155 155 155

Wholesale Power Cost (2017 Historical)
Demand (WHM kW)

Summer 935   kW $13.62 12,741 $13.62 12,741 $13.62 12,741
Other

Jan-May, Sep 1,952   kW $8.47 16,536 $8.47 16,536 $8.47 16,536
Oct-Dec 1,178   kW $7.96 9,376 $7.96 9,376 $7.96 9,376

Energy -
Jan - Sep 1,728,303   kWh $0.015282 26,412 $0.015282 26,412 $0.015282 26,412
Oct-Dec 645,917   kWh $0.014358 9,274 $0.014358 9,274 $0.014358 9,274

Energy Cost Adjustment 2,374,220.0   kWh $0.022154 52,599   $0.022154 52,599 $0.022154 52,599
Transmission 10,921   10,921   10,921
HLF Rider 1,815   1,815   1,815
FCC Rider 330   330   330
Make Whole Payment (MWP) 44   44   44

Service at 115 kV Voltage
Customer Charge 4   cons $116.52 5,593 $116.52 5,593 $116.52 5,593
Delivery Energy Charge 445,359,994 kW $0.001940 863,998 $0.001940 863,998 $0.001940 863,998
Property Tax Surcharge 445,359,994 kW 28,986 28,986 28,986
PF Charge 18,364 18,364 18,364

Wholesale Power Cost (2017 Historical)
Demand

Summer 167,235   kW $13.62 2,277,741 $13.62 2,277,741 $13.62 2,277,741
Other

Jan-May, Sep 316,330.3   kW $8.47 2,679,317 $8.47 2,679,317 $8.47 2,679,317
Oct-Dec 165,001.8   kW $7.96 1,313,414 $7.96 1,313,414 $7.96 1,313,414

Energy
Jan - Sep 330,616,079 kWh $0.015282 5,052,475 $0.015282 5,052,475 $0.015282 5,052,475
Oct-Dec 114,743,915 kWh $0.014358 1,647,493 $0.014358 1,647,493 $0.014358 1,647,493

Energy Cost Adjustment 445,359,994 kWh $0.021721 9,673,862   $0.021721 9,673,862 $0.021721 9,673,862
Transmission 3,279,082   3,279,082  3,279,082
HLF Rider (862,046)   (862,046)   (862,046)
FCC Rider 22,467   22,467   22,467
Make Whole Payment (MWP) 158,673   158,673   158,673
ECIR credits (67,400)   (67,400)   (67,400)

-   -
Total STR 447,734,214 kWh 26,258,290 26,258,290 26,258,290

SPEC RevReq 9-5-19 PSE 9/18/2019

Exhibit PSE-7
Page 5 of 7

Schedule A
Summary of Consumers, Energy Sales, and

Revenue Under Proposed Rates
(Continued)

 II.  Estimate of Pro Forma Test Year Revenue Under Proposed Rates
Billing Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Rate Class Determinants Units Rate Revenue Rate Revenue Rate Revenue
Municipal Power Service (18-M-I) ($) ($) ($)

Customer Charge 140 cons $14.97 25,120 $16.17 27,133 $17.37 29,147
Delivery Charge
   Summer (Jul-Oct) 622,653   kWh $0.12619 78,573 $0.12619 78,573 $0.12619 78,573
   Winter (Nov-Jun) 788,938   kWh $0.11519 90,878 $0.11519 90,878 $0.11519 90,878
Energy Cost Adjustment 1,411,591 kWh $0.00166 2,346   $0.00166 2,346 $0.00166 2,346
Property Tax Surcharge 1,411,591 kWh 5,642 5,642 5,642

202,559 204,573 206,586
Water Pumping Service (18-WP)

Customer Charge 71 cons $20.34 17,228 $20.34 17,228 $20.34 17,228
Delivery Charge
   Summer (Jul-Oct) 2,139,778   kWh $0.12238 261,866 $0.12238 261,866 $0.12238 261,866
   Winter (Nov-Jun) 3,104,727 kWh $0.11138 345,804 $0.11138 345,804 $0.11138 345,804
Energy Cost Adjustment 5,244,505 kWh $0.00129 6,792   $0.00129 6,792 $0.00129 6,792
Property Tax Surcharge 5,244,505 kWh 20,961 20,961 20,961

652,651 652,651 652,651
Irrigation Service (18-IP-I)

Demand Charge per horsepower contracted
   per month 2,721   /HP $3.17 103,425 $3.17 103,425 $3.17 103,425
Delivery Charge
   Summer (Jul-Oct) 1,934,258   kWh $0.09902 191,530 $0.09902 191,530 $0.09902 191,530
   Winter (Nov-Jun) 423,400 kWh $0.08802 37,268 $0.08802 37,268 $0.08802 37,268
Energy Cost Adjustment 2,357,658 kWh $0.00826 19,466   $0.00826 19,466 $0.00826 19,466
Property Tax Surcharge 2,357,658 kWh 9,603 9,603 9,603

/kWh $0.00407 361,292 361,292 361,292
Temporary Service (18-CS)

Delivery Charge 50,207 kWh $0.24473 12,287 $0.24473 12,287 $0.24473 12,287
plus equipment service chg.
Energy Cost Adjustment 50,207 kWh ($0.00255) (128)   ($0.00255) (128) ($0.00255) (128)
Property Tax Surcharge 50,207 kWh 191 191 191

12,350 12,350 12,350
Private Area / Street Lighting (18-PAL-SL-I)

Private Area Light (Coop owned)
On Existing Pole

100 W P.A.L. Cust 0% 892   lights $12.09 129,411 $12.09 129,411 $12.09 129,411
100 W P.A.L. Cust 100% 9   lights $5.35 578 $5.35 578 $5.35 578
150 W P.A.L.  Cust 0% 29   lights $19.11 6,650 $19.11 6,650 $19.11 6,650
200 W P.A.L.  Cust 0% 12   lights $21.87 3,149 $21.87 3,149 $21.87 3,149
200 W P.A.L.  Cust 50% 1   lights $15.64 188 $15.64 188 $15.64 188

On New Pole (Wood)
100 W P.A.L.  Cust 0% 164   lights $19.33 38,041 $19.33 38,041 $19.33 38,041
100 W P.A.L.  Cust 100% 2   lights $5.82 140 $5.82 140 $5.82 140
150 W P.A.L. Cust 0% 27   lights $21.97 7,118 $21.97 7,118 $21.97 7,118
200 W P.A.L. Cust 0% 5   lights $24.04 1,442 $24.04 1,442 $24.04 1,442

Flood Lights
On Existing Pole

150 W Flood Cust 0% 82   lights $22.28 21,924 $22.28 21,924 $22.28 21,924
400 W Flood  Cust 0% 204   lights $42.42 103,844 $42.42 103,844 $42.42 103,844
400 W Flood  Cust 50% 5   lights $30.14 1,808 $30.14 1,808 $30.14 1,808
400 W Flood  Cust 100% 4   lights $18.45 886 $18.45 886 $18.45 886
1000 W Flood M.H. Cust 0% 39   lights $67.56 31,618 $67.56 31,618 $67.56 31,618
1000 W Flood M.H. Cust 100% 3   lights $44.27 1,594 $44.27 1,594 $44.27 1,594

On New Pole (Wood)
150 W P.A.L. Cust 0% 32   lights $24.92 9,569 $24.92 9,569 $24.92 9,569
400 W P.A.L. Cust 0% 82   lights $44.47 43,758 $44.47 43,758 $44.47 43,758
400 W P.A.L. Cust 100% 3   lights $18.63 671 $18.63 671 $18.63 671
1000 W Flood M.H. Cust 0% 3   lights $87.41 3,147 $87.41 3,147 $87.41 3,147
1000 W Flood M.H. Cust 100% 1   lights $43.12 517 $43.12 517 $43.12 517SPEC RevReq 9-5-19 PSE 9/18/2019

Exhibit PSE-7
Page 6 of 7

Schedule A
Summary of Consumers, Energy Sales, and

Revenue Under Present Rates
(Continued)

 II.  Estimate of Pro Forma Test Year Revenue Under Proposed Rates
Billing Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Rate Class Determinants Units Rate Revenue Rate Revenue Rate Revenue
Private Area / Street Lighting (18-PAL-SL-I) ($) ($) ($)

Continued
Street Lights
On Existing Pole

100 W P.A.L. Cust 0% 780   lights $13.28 124,301 $13.28 124,301 $13.28 124,301
100 W P.A.L. Cust 100% 1   lights $5.44 65 $5.44 65 $5.44 65
150 W P.A.L. Cust 0% 4   lights $16.05 770 $16.05 770 $16.05 770
200 W P.A.L. Cust 0% 3   lights $19.92 717 $19.92 717 $19.92 717

On New Pole (Wood)
100 W P.A.L. Cust 0% 257   lights $19.33 59,614 $19.33 59,614 $19.33 59,614
100 W P.A.L. Cust 100% 1   lights $5.82 70 $5.82 70 $5.82 70
200 W P.A.L. Cust 0% 1   lights $24.04 288 $24.04 288 $24.04 288

On Existing Pole
100 W Cobra Head Cust 0% 64   lights $13.28 10,199 $13.28 10,199 $13.28 10,199
150 W Cobra Head Cust 0% 43   lights $16.05 8,282 $16.05 8,282 $16.05 8,282
200 W Cobra Head Cust 0% 109   lights $19.92 26,055 $19.92 26,055 $19.92 26,055
400 W Cobra Head Cust 0% 28   lights $28.27 9,499 $28.27 9,499 $28.27 9,499
400 W Cobra Head Cust 100% 31   lights $17.51 6,514 $17.51 6,514 $17.51 6,514

On New Pole (Wood)
100 W Cobra Head Cust 0% 119   lights $22.40 31,987 $22.40 31,987 $22.40 31,987
150 W Cobra Head  Cust 0% 3   lights $24.63 887 $24.63 887 $24.63 887
200 W Cobra Head  Cust 0% 12   lights $26.28 3,784 $26.28 3,784 $26.28 3,784
250 W Cobra Head Cust 0% 3   lights $29.56 1,064 $29.56 1,064 $29.56 1,064
250 W Cobra Head Cust 100% 2   lights $12.46 299 $12.46 299 $12.46 299
400 W Cobra Head  Cust 0% 38   lights $35.60 16,234 $35.60 16,234 $35.60 16,234
400 W Cobra Head Cust 100% 2   lights $18.40 442 $18.40 442 $18.40 442

On New Pole (Steel)
100 W Cobra Head  Cust 0% 1   lights $34.26 411 $34.26 411 $34.26 411
150 W Cobra Head  Cust 0% 18   lights $36.48 7,880 $36.48 7,880 $36.48 7,880
150 W Cobra Head  Cust 100% 16   lights $8.81 1,692 $8.81 1,692 $8.81 1,692
200 W Cobra Head Cust 0% 77   lights $39.02 36,054 $39.02 36,054 $39.02 36,054
250 W Cobra Head Cust 0% 34   lights $43.86 17,895 $43.86 17,895 $43.86 17,895
400 W Cobra Head Cust 100% 13   lights $18.93 2,953 $18.93 2,953 $18.93 2,953

Security (Decorative) Lighting Service (18-DOL-I)
Acorn

100 W HPS   Cust 50% 8   lights $22.07 2,119 $22.07 2,119 $22.07 2,119
Shoebox
400 W HPS   Cust 0% 3   lights $61.20 2,203 $61.20 2,203 $61.20 2,203

Vapor Street Lighting Ornamental Service (18-OSL-V-I)
175 W MV 328   lights $15.22 59,906 $15.22 59,906 $15.22 59,906
250 W MV 10   lights $19.04 2,285 $19.04 2,285 $19.04 2,285
400 W MV 64   lights $25.97 19,945 $25.97 19,945 $25.97 19,945
100 W HPS 82   lights $13.28 13,068 $13.28 13,068 $13.28 13,068
150 W HPS -   lights $16.05 -   $16.05 -   $16.05 -
200 W HPS 3   lights $19.92 717 $19.92 717 $19.92 717

Controlled Private Area Lighting (18-PAL-I) Frozen
175 W MV 251   lights $14.04 42,288 $14.04 42,288 $14.04 42,288
400 W MV 27   lights $27.93 9,049 $27.93 9,049 $27.93 9,049
400 W MV (Flood) 46   lights $30.05 16,588 $30.05 16,588 $30.05 16,588
1000 W MV (Flood) 9   lights $59.00 6,372 $59.00 6,372 $59.00 6,372
100 W HPS 138   lights $12.09 20,021 $12.09 20,021 $12.09 20,021
200 W HPS 17   lights $21.87 4,461 $21.87 4,461 $21.87 4,461
150 W HPS (Flood) 60   lights $22.28 16,042 $22.28 16,042 $22.28 16,042
400 W HPS (Flood) 59   lights $42.42 30,033 $42.42 30,033 $42.42 30,033

SPEC RevReq 9-5-19 PSE 9/18/2019

Exhibit PSE-7
Page 7 of 7

Schedule A
Summary of Consumers, Energy Sales, and

Revenue Under Present Rates
(Continued)

 II.  Estimate of Pro Forma Test Year Revenue Under Proposed Rates
Billing Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Rate Class Determinants Units Rate Revenue Rate Revenue Rate Revenue
Street Lighting Service Dusk to Dawn (18-SL-I) ($) ($) ($)

MV 7000 lumen lamps 455   lights $14.69 80,207 $14.69 80,207 $14.69 80,207

Energy Cost Adjustment 3,947,867 kWh $0.00040 1,565   $0.00040 1,565 $0.00040 1,565
Property Tax Surcharge 3,947,867 kWh 15,761 15,761 15,761
Total Lighting 4,819 lights 1,116,641 1,116,641 1,116,641

Grand Total  (retail) 751,078,714 kWh 69,111,289 69,111,289 69,111,289

Local Access Charge (18-LAC)
Demand Charge 386,556   kW $5.00 1,932,778 $5.00 1,932,778 $5.00 1,932,778
Property Tax Surcharge 386,556   kW 0.541725 209,407 0.541725 209,407 0.541725 209,407

2,142,184 2,142,184 2,142,184

SPEC RevReq 9-5-19 PSE 9/18/2019

Exhibit PSE-8
Page 1 of 11

Comparison of Present and Proposed Rates
Annual Rate Schedule Revenue by Rate Class

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)
Rate Schedule Revenue

Line Present Proposed Rates 2

No. Rate Class Rates  1 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3
($) ($) ($) ($)

1 Residential Service (19-RS)
2 General Use 16,002,466   16,174,693   16,346,921   16,519,148
3 Space Heating 797,613   805,788   813,962   822,136
4 General Service Small (19-GSS) 1,868,767   1,889,656   1,910,545   1,931,434